

Terms and Conditions for Plastic Unwrapped

Effective Date: [04.12.2024

Welcome to Plastic Unwrapped ("we," "our," or "us"). By accessing and using our website [insert website URL] (the "Website"), booking a workshop, or participating in any of our services, you agree to be bound by these Terms and Conditions. Please read them carefully. If you disagree with any part of these terms, you should not use our Website or services.

1. Use of Website and Services

By accessing our Website and participating in our services, you agree to:

Use the Website for lawful purposes only.

Provide accurate and up-to-date information when booking workshops or contacting us. Refrain from interfering with the security or functionality of the Website.

2. Workshop Bookings and Cancellations

Booking Process:

Workshop bookings can be made through our Website or by contacting us directly. By booking a workshop, you agree to these terms and the terms specified during the booking process.

Fees and Payments:

Fees for workshops are provided at the time of booking. Full payment is due to secure your place in the workshop. Prices are subject to change at any time, but we will honor the price at the time of booking.

Cancellations and Refunds:

By You: Cancellations made by you must be communicated in writing. Refunds will be provided based on the following schedule:

100% refund for cancellations made more than 7 days before the workshop.

50% refund for cancellations made 3-7 days before the workshop.

No refund for cancellations made within 48 hours of the workshop.

By Us: Plastic Unwrapped reserves the right to cancel or reschedule workshops due to low enrollment, instructor availability, or unforeseen circumstances. In such cases, you will be notified promptly, and a full refund or rescheduling option will be provided.

3. Participation in Workshops

Safety and Conduct:

Participants are expected to follow all safety guidelines and instructions provided during the workshop. Plastic Unwrapped reserves the right to ask any participant to leave the workshop if they fail to follow instructions or if their behavior is disruptive or unsafe.

Materials and Equipment:

Participants may bring their own clean plastic waste for use in workshops, but Plastic Unwrapped only accepts certain types of plastics (e.g., HDPE, LDPE, and PP). All provided materials and equipment remain the property of Plastic Unwrapped, except for any items specifically made by participants as part of the workshop, which they may take home.

Assumption of Risk:

By participating in our workshops, you acknowledge that certain activities may involve a degree of physical risk. You agree to assume all risks associated with participating and release Plastic Unwrapped from liability for any injury or damage incurred during the workshop, except where caused by gross negligence or willful misconduct.

4. Intellectual Property

All content on our Website, including but not limited to text, images, graphics, logos, and software, is the property of Plastic Unwrapped and is protected by copyright and other intellectual property laws. You may not reproduce, distribute, or use any content without our prior written permission.

5. Limitation of Liability

To the maximum extent permitted by law, Plastic Unwrapped will not be liable for any damages or losses, including direct, indirect, incidental, or consequential damages, arising from your use of our Website, participation in our workshops, or reliance on any information provided. Our liability is limited to the amount paid by you for the service in question.

6. Third-Party Links

Our Website may contain links to third-party websites. These links are provided for convenience only, and Plastic Unwrapped does not endorse or assume responsibility for the content or practices of any third-party sites. We recommend reviewing the terms and privacy policies of any sites you visit.

7. Privacy Policy

Our [Privacy Policy] outlines how we collect, use, and protect your personal information. By using our Website and services, you consent to the practices described in our Privacy Policy.

8. Governing Law

These Terms and Conditions are governed by and construed in accordance with the laws of [insert applicable jurisdiction]. Any disputes arising from these terms will be subject to the exclusive jurisdiction of the courts in that jurisdiction.

9. Changes to These Terms

Plastic Unwrapped reserves the right to update or modify these Terms and Conditions at any time without prior notice. The effective date of the most recent version will be posted at the top of this page. Continued use of our Website and services after changes indicates your acceptance of the revised terms.

10. Contact Us

If you have any questions or concerns regarding these Terms and Conditions, please contact us at:

Plastic Unwrapped 80-84 Union Street]

Email: info@plasticunwrapped.co.uk

Phone: 0771757368

By using our Website and participating in our services, you acknowledge that you have read, understood, and agree to be bound by these Terms and Conditions. Thank you for supporting our mission at Plastic Unwrapped!